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RESOLUTION NO.

13-1993

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY CF ABILENE, TEXAS,
APPOINTING VARIOUS ELECTICON OFFICIALS AND FIXING THEIR RATE OF

COMPENSATION.

WHEREAS,

the Abilene City Council has previously ordered an

election for May 1, 1993, and Taylor County has agreed to hold a

joint election with the City of Abilene on May 1,

therefore,

1993; now,

BE IT RESCLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS:

PART 1:

The following persons are designated as Presiding

Judges and Alternate Presiding Judges for their respective voting

precincts:

JOINT COUNTY/
CITY PRECINCTS

201
202
403
404
(6 & 7 Jones Co.)
105
206
107
208
409
110
111
112
413
414
3156
417
418
319
120
121
222
423
326
329
333
337
338

PRESIDING JUDGES

Mae Edmonds

Mildred Rogge
Norman Weaver
Bill Luttrell

Jerry Harris
Ana Castro
Connie Leetsch
Carol Cost

Jim Watts

Dale Toops
Marthe Harmon
George Woodfin
David Dillman
Donna Seidensticker
Don Grantham
Laverne Landers
Mike Carter
Joan LaCroix
Homer Jannisge
Inez Webb
Floyd Hickman
Gary Walker
Oscar Velasquexz
Dean Durhan
Milton Turnerhill
Madonna Clark
Claire Johnson

ALTERNATE PRESIDING JUDGES

Faye Dodson

Steve Slaton

Erik Wilkinson
Kenneth Holsberry

Mike Cotten
Denise Amdal
Danna Cash
Arthur Velasquez
Roger Elliott
Ande Robbins
Kem Miller
Barbara Close
Harry Tredennick
Cindy Fleming
Hazel Nelszon
Larry Abrigg
Mozelle Thomas
Doriel Johnszon
Ricky Jannise
William Adams
Carol Blesgsing
Steve Everheart
Clinton Nix
Reba Boyd

Marie Gill
Richard Wolfe
May Bell Glasgow
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Central Counting Station: Shirley Glandon, Presiding Judge
Pauline Pitman, Manager
Jo Cook, Tabulating Supervisor

Early Voting Ballot Board: Shirley Glandon, Presiding Judge
Morgan Knapp
Lorene Hargrove
Hazel Tedford
Bobbie Joy

PART 2: The maximum number of clerks for each voting
precinct shall be eight, and each judge shall attempt to appoint
one clerk fluent both in English and Spanish.

PART 3: The rate of compensation shall be Five and 00/100ths
($5.00) Dollars per hour; provided, however, that each presiding
judge delivering returns of the election shall be paid an
additional Twenty-Five and 00/100ths ($25.00) Dollars, for that
service.

PART 4: Early voting ballots shall be counted by the Early
Voting Ballot Board, as provided for by law.

PART 5: That this resolution shall take effect immediately
from and after its passage, as indicated below.

PART 6: That the Terms of this appointment shall be for the
May 1 election and for the runoff election as set by Section 3 of
Resolution 9-1993.

ATTEST:

CET¥ SECRETARY \ //ﬂAYOR,CE}TY OF ABILENE
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