## RESOLUTION NO. 13-1993

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS, APPOINTING VARIOUS ELECTION OFFICIALS AND FIXING THEIR RATE OF COMPENSATION.

WHEREAS, the Abilene City Council has previously ordered an election for May 1, 1993, and Taylor County has agreed to hold a joint election with the City of Abilene on May 1, 1993; now, therefore,

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS:

PART 1: The following persons are designated as Presiding Judges and Alternate Presiding Judges for their respective voting precincts:

JOINT COUNTY/		
CITY PRECINCTS	PRESIDING JUDGES	ALTERNATE PRESIDING JUDGES
201	Mae Edmonds	Faye Dodson
202	Mildred Rogge	Steve Slaton
403	Norman Weaver	Erik Wilkinson
404	Bill Luttrell	Kenneth Holsberry
	Bill nuccreit	Kemmeth Horsberry
(6 & 7 Jones Co.)	T TT	Wiles Cokken
105	Jerry Harris	Mike Cotten
206	Ana Castro	Denise Amdal
107	Connie Leetsch	Danna Cash
208	Carol Cost	Arthur Velasquez
409	Jim Watts	Roger Elliott
110	Dale Toops	Ande Robbins
111	Marthe Harmon	Kem Miller
112	George Woodfin	Barbara Close
413	David Dillman	Harry Tredennick
414	Donna Seidensticker	Cindy Fleming
315	Don Grantham	Hazel Nelson
417	Laverne Landers	Larry Abrigg
418	Mike Carter	Mozelle Thomas
319	Joan LaCroix	Doriel Johnson
120	Homer Jannise	Ricky Jannise
121	Inez Webb	William Adams
222	Floyd Hickman	Carol Blessing
423	Gary Walker	Steve Everheart
326	Oscar Velasquez	Clinton Nix
329	Dean Durhan	Reba Boyd
333	Milton Turnerhill	Marie Gill
337	Madonna Clark	Richard Wolfe
338	Claire Johnson	May Bell Glasgow
550	CHCHLC COMMON	Tol more overala

Central Counting Station:

Shirley Glandon, Presiding Judge

Pauline Pitman, Manager

Jo Cook, Tabulating Supervisor

Early Voting Ballot Board:

Shirley Glandon, Presiding Judge

Morgan Knapp Lorene Hargrove Hazel Tedford Bobbie Joy

PART 2: The maximum number of clerks for each voting precinct shall be eight, and each judge shall attempt to appoint one clerk fluent both in English and Spanish.

PART 3: The rate of compensation shall be Five and 00/100ths (\$5.00) Dollars per hour; provided, however, that each presiding judge delivering returns of the election shall be paid an additional Twenty-Five and 00/100ths (\$25.00) Dollars, for that service.

PART 4: Early voting ballots shall be counted by the Early Voting Ballot Board, as provided for by law.

PART 5: That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage, as indicated below.

PART 6: That the Terms of this appointment shall be for the May 1 election and for the runoff election as set by Section 3 of Resolution 9-1993.

ATTEST:

SECRETARY

MAYOR, CITY OF ABILENE

APPROVED:

CITY ATTORNEY